A/0581.40

10/399189 ATTIC POR 15 APR 2003

Form PTO-1595	RE	06-27-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) Office			U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20		102484366	Docket No. 00/206 TITK
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party (ies Klaus HEINEMANN Eberhard TAEGER Erich MEUSEL Wolfgang MUELLER):	4-15-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Thueringisches Institut fuer Textilund Kunststoff-Forschung e.V. Street Address: Breitscheidstrasse 87 City: Rudolstadt
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ()Yes (X) No			Country: Federal Republic of Germany Zip: D-07407
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other			
Execution Date: March 21, 2003			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ()Yes (X) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/399189 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ProPat, LLC Attention: Klaus S			
Street Address: 2912 Crosby Road City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28211-2815			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	(8. Deposit account number: 502193
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Klaus Schweitzer Name of Person Signing		Signature umber of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

REEL: 014205 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Thueringisches Institut fuer Textil- und Kunststoff-Forschung e.V. Breitscheidstrasse 87
D-07407 Rudolstadt
Federal Republic of Germany

its successors and assigns (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

Method for producing meltable polyesters

as set forth in the United States Patent Application

filed on November 20, 2001 as PCT International Application Number PCT/DE01/04294

FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH

said United States Patent Application, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014205 FRAME: 0451

Mulleun

I FURTHER DECLARE THAT all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Name of first inventor Klaus HEINEMANN

German Citizenship

Residence D-07407 Rudolstadt, Federal Republic of Germany

August-Bebel-Str. 2a, D-07407 Kudolstadt, Federal Republic of Germany Post Office Address

Inventor's signature

March 21, 2003 Date

Eberhard TAEGER Name of second inventor

German Citizenship

Residence D-07407 Rudolstadt, Federal Republic of Germany

Post Office Address Nr. 6, D-07407 Weissbach ue. Rudols adt, /Federal Republic of Germany

Inventor's signature

March 21, 2003 Date

Name of third inventor Erich MEUSEL

German Citizenship

D-98746 Katzhuette, Federal Republic of Germany Residence

Neuhaeuser Strasse 6, D-98746 Katzhuette, Federal Republic of Germany Post Office Address

Sinds Genel

wolfgang chilles

Inventor's signature

March 21, 2003 Date

Wolfgang MUELLER Name of fourth inventor

German Citizenship

D-07407 Rudolstadt, Federal Republic of Germany Residence

Lomonossowweg 1, D-07407 Rudolstadt, Federal Republic of Germany Post Office Address

Inventor's signature

March 21, 2003 Date

RECORDED: 04/15/2003

Page 2 of 2